CITY OF POMPANO BEACH Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 2 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$98,760.00 PURSUANT TO THE AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTING/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND MCCAFFERTY BRINSON CONSULTING, LLC FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That a Work Authorization between the City of Pompano Beach and McCafferty Brinson Consulting, LLC for the city's Water System Interconnect Upgrades project, a copy of which Work Authorization is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as if set forth in full, is hereby approved.

ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLERK

ATTEST: